Table 6.1

Total Physical Plant Assets

Fiscal Years 2020-21 through 2024-25

CATEGORY

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

2023-24

2024-25

Land and Improvements

Buildings and Fixed Equipment

Other Equipment and Library Materials
Total Plant Assets*

Net Additions/Reductions

$101,972,000
$1,051,193,000

$349,617,000
$1,502,782,000

$75,728,000

$109,061,549
$1,081,724,673

$328,384,958
$1,519,171,180

$16,389,180

$109,243,814
$1,143,256,457

$339,504,122
$1,592,004,394

$72,833,214

$130,751,087
$1,258,561,032

$362,301,361
$1,751,613,479

$159,609,086

$137,623,069
1,389,906,122.18
395,222,044.25
$1,922,751,236

$171,137,756

* Excludes accumulated depreciation.

SOURCE: Schedule of Investment in Physical Plant, Audited Annual Financial Statement
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