
Table 6.1
Total Physical Plant Assets
Fiscal Years 2020-21 through 2024-25

CATEGORY	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25
Land and Improvements	\$101,972,000	\$109,061,549	\$109,243,814	\$130,751,087	\$137,623,069
Buildings and Fixed Equipment	\$1,051,193,000	\$1,081,724,673	\$1,143,256,457	\$1,258,561,032	1,389,906,122.18
Other Equipment and Library Materials	\$349,617,000	\$328,384,958	\$339,504,122	\$362,301,361	395,222,044.25
Total Plant Assets*	\$1,502,782,000	\$1,519,171,180	\$1,592,004,394	\$1,751,613,479	\$1,922,751,236
Net Additions/Reductions	\$75,728,000	\$16,389,180	\$72,833,214	\$159,609,086	\$171,137,756

* Excludes accumulated depreciation.

SOURCE: Schedule of Investment in Physical Plant, Audited Annual Financial Statement